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a\//_—a Office of Purchasing and Supply Services

PGCPS Louis Wilson, Sr. Facilities Administration Building (FAB}
13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20
- Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
Johnna Smarr, Acting Director Phone: 301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605
February 20, 2020
NOTICE OF AWARD

AMENDMENT NO. 1

Bongards Creameries Ann Harrison

13200 Country Road 51 Phone: 301-952-8419

Bongards, MN 55368 Fax: 301.952.6605

Phone: 952.466.3582 Email: ann.harrison @ pgeps.org

Fax: 952.466.3525
Email: joed@bongards.com

Subject: IFB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products

1. This Amendment (the “Amendment™) is made by the Board of Education of Prince George's County and
Bongards Creameries and the Notice of Award dated July 31, 2018. ((the Agreement).

2. The Agreement is amended to reflect the option to renew the current contract for one year and to reflect new
pricing under the contract renewal term through August 31, 2020;

(See page 3 for [tem contract prices)

3. The terms and conditions set forth in the contract remain the same.

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY. UPPER MARLBORO. MARYLAND 20772-9983

Acting Director of Purchasing and Supply Services

SIGNATURE TITLE
Johnna Smarr ?// ZG/ 2020

NAME DATE



Bongards Creamerics Notice of Award 2
Amendment No. 1
IFB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products

SIGNATURE DATE

Mark Fosset
NAME:

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Services

2/;: 24 22

SIGNATURE DATE

TITLE

Barry Stanton
NAME:

Chief Operating Officer
TITLE




Bongards Creameries

[FB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products

Notice of Award
Amendment No. 1

Description

Pack Size

Per Serving
Size

Serving per
case

Old Cost per
Case

New Cost Per
Case

Old/New FSS

C-1 Cheese. Americun Sliced, 2
ounces, Reduced (at Reduced sodiun:
J-ounce portion containg no more than
300 mg of sodium. Each | cunce
serving to provide a minimum of -
ounce meat/meat aliernate eguivalent
for NSLP. Packed 4/5 Ihs. Bongards
103054-1 or cqual-cstimaied quantity
3800/ case

20} 1hs.fcase

0.5 ounces

640

$36.17

$35.43

12.20/12.20

C-2 Cheese, Cheddar,
Shredded, Feather or Fancy.
Reduced sodium; [-ounce
portion contains ne more than
200 mg of sodium. Each 1-
ounce serving to provide a
minimuwm of 1.0-ounce
meat/meat alternate equivalent
1o NSLP. Packed 4/5 bs.
Bongurds 75509-1 or equal —
estimated quantity 2100/case

20 Ibs.fease

l-ounce

320

$42.60

$42.54

2.0/10.45

C-3 Checse, Natural Cheddar,
Sliced, % ounces, gluten-free,
Soy-free, ¥ ounce portion
contains no more than 130 mg
ol sodium. Each % ounce
serving to provide a minimum
of % ounce meat/meat allernate
equivalent for NSLP. Packed

8/1.5 Ibs. Bongards 75245-1 or

equal — estimated quantity
1,200/case

|2 Ihs.fease

| cach

$34.89

$34.29

15.03/15.03

C-4 Cheese, Mozzarella,
Shredded, Feather, Low
moisture, part skim, Each |
ounce serving to provide a
minimum of 1.0 ounces
meat/meat alternate equivalent
for NSLP. Portion has no more
than 200 mg of sodium.
Packed 4/5 ibs. Bongards
75507-1 or equal — estimated
quantity §,200/case

20 |bs.fease

| punce

$42.30

$42.18

9,20/10.10

C-5 Cheese, Mozzarella,
Sliced, Y2 ounce, Low moisture,
part skim. Each 1-ounce
serving lo provide a minimum

20 thsfease

|-ounce

640

$49.05

$48.04

15.95/15.95
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Amendment No. 1
IFB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products

Bongards Creameries

of 1-ounce meat/meat alternate
equivalent for NSLP. 1-ounce
portion contains no more than
230 mg of sodium. Packed 4/5
lbs. Bongards 10038-1 or equal
— estimated quantity 300/case

C-6 Marbled Cheese Stick
made with Colby and Monterey
Jack cheese, 1-ounce Reduced
Fat. Individually wrapped.
Each l-ounce serving to
provide a minimum of 1.0
ounce meat/meat alternate
equivalent for NSLP. Portion
has no more than 210 mg of
sodium. Packed |68 cl./case.
Bongards 40294 or equal —
estimated quantity 2,000/case

1.5
Ihs fease

I each

168

$31.03

$31.50

13.65/14.65

C-7 Mozzarella Cheese Stick,
I-ounce individually wrapped.
Reduced far. Each 1-ounce
serving to provide a minimum
of 1.0 ounce meat/meat
alternate cquivalent for NSLP.
Portion has no more than 200
mg of sodium. Packed 168
cl/ease. Bongards 40295 or
equal. — estimated guantity
7,000/case

10,5 Ibs,

1 cach

168

$29.98

$29.45

£2.60/12.60

C-8 Cheese, Natural Pepper
Jack, Sliced, % ounce. Gluten-
free, Soy-free. Each % ounce
serving o provide 4 minimum
of ¥ ounce meat/meat alternate
equivadent for NSLP. Portion
has no more than 140 mg of
sodium. Packed 8/1.5 Ibs.
Bongards 75252-1 or equal

450/case

1 cach

256

$34.89

$34.29

15.03/15.03




