

Office of Purchasing and Supply Services

Louis Wilson, Sr. Facilities Administration Building (FAB) 13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20 Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 Phone: 301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605

February 20, 2020

NOTICE OF AWARD AMENDMENT NO. 1

Bongards Creameries 13200 Country Road 51 Bongards, MN 55368 Phone: 952.466.3582

Fax: 952.466.3525

Email: joed@bongards.com

Ann Harrison Phone: 301-952-8419 Fax: 301.952.6605

Email: ann.harrison@pgcps.org

Subject: IFB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products

- 1. This Amendment (the "Amendment") is made by the Board of Education of Prince George's County and Bongards Creameries and the Notice of Award dated July 31, 2018. ((the Agreement).
- 2. The Agreement is amended to reflect the option to renew the current contract for one year and to reflect new pricing under the contract renewal term through August 31, 2020;

(See page 3 for Item contract prices)

3. The terms and conditions set forth in the contract remain the same.

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772-9983

Acting Director of Purchasing and Supply Services

TITLE

Johnna Smarr

NAME

DATE

Notice of Award Amendment No. 1

IFB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products

SIGNATURE	DATE
Mark Fossett	
NAME:	
Associate Superintendent for Support	rting Services
TITLE	
D. DAG	2/21/2520
SIGNATURE	DATE
Borms Stonton	
Barry Stanton NAME:	·
I VI AIVILJ.	
Chief Operating Officer	
TITLE	

Notice of Award Amendment No. 1 IFB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products

Description	Pack Size	Per Serving Size	Serving per case	Old Cost per Case	New Cost Per Case	Old/New FSS
C-1 Cheese, American Sliced, ½ ounces, Reduced fat. Reduced sodium; 1-ounce portion contains no more than 300 mg of sodium. Each 1 ounce serving to provide a minimum of 1-ounce meat/meat alternate equivalent for NSLP. Packed 4/5 lbs. Bongards 10054-1 or equal-estimated quantity 3800/ case	20 lbs./case	0.5 ounces	640	\$36.17	\$35.43	12.20/12.20
C-2 Cheese, Cheddar, Shredded, Feather or Fancy. Reduced sodium; 1-ounce portion contains no more than 200 mg of sodium. Each 1- ounce serving to provide a minimum of 1.0-ounce meat/meat alternate equivalent to NSLP. Packed 4/5 lbs. Bongards 75519-1 or equal – estimated quantity 2100/case	20 lbs./case	1-ounce	320	\$42.60	\$42.54	9.0/10.45
C-3 Cheese, Natural Cheddar, Sliced, ¾ ounces, gluten-free, Soy-free, ¾ ounce portion contains no more than 130 mg of sodium. Each ¾ ounce serving to provide a minimum of ¾ ounce meat/meat alternate equivalent for NSLP. Packed 8/1.5 lbs. Bongards 75245-1 or equal – estimated quantity 1,200/case	12 lbs./case	I each	255	\$34.89	\$34.29	15.03/15.03
C-4 Cheese, Mozzarella, Shredded, Feather, Low moisture, part skim, Each 1 ounce serving to provide a minimum of 1.0 ounces meat/meat alternate equivalent for NSLP. Portion has no more than 200 mg of sodium. Packed 4/5 lbs. Bongards 75507-1 or equal – estimated quantity 1,200/case	20 lbs./case	1 ounce	320	\$42.30	\$42.18	9,20/10,10
C-5 Cheese, Mozzarella, Sliced, ½ ounce, Low moisture, part skim. Each 1-ounce serving to provide a minimum	20 lbs/case	1-ounce	640	\$49.05	\$48.04	15.95/15.95

Notice of Award Amendment No. 1

1FB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products

of 1-ounce meat/meat alternate equivalent for NSLP. 1-ounce portion contains no more than 230 mg of sodium. Packed 4/5 lbs. Bongards 10038-1 or equal – estimated quantity 300/case						:
C-6 Marbled Cheese Stick made with Colby and Monterey Jack cheese, 1-ounce Reduced Fat. Individually wrapped. Each 1-ounce serving to provide a minimum of 1.0 ounce meat/meat alternate equivalent for NSLP. Portion has no more than 210 mg of sodium. Packed 168 ct./case. Bongards 40294 or equal — estimated quantity 2,000/case	10.5 lbs./case	I each	168	\$31.03	\$31.50	13.65/14.65
C-7 Mozzarella Cheese Stick, 1-ounce individually wrapped. Reduced fat. Each 1-ounce serving to provide a minimum of 1.0 ounce meat/meat alternate equivalent for NSLP. Portion has no more than 200 mg of sodium. Packed 168 ct./case. Bongards 40295 or equal. – estimated quantity 7,000/case	10.5 lbs.	1 each	168	\$29.98	\$29.45	12.60/12.60
C-8 Cheese, Natural Pepper Jack, Sliced, ¾ ounce. Gluten-free, Soy-free. Each ¾ ounce serving to provide a minimum of ¾ ounce meat/meat alternate equivalent for NSLP. Portion has no more than 140 mg of sodium. Packed 8/1.5 lbs. Bongards 75252-1 or equal	450/case	1 each	256	\$34.89	\$34.29	15.03/15.03